

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL
(Video Conference)**

W.P. (C) No. 841 of 2021

Salam Ranjan Meetei

...*Petitioner*

Vs.

Union of India & anr.

...*Respondents*

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH
O R D E R**

24-11-2021

Heard Mr. H.S.Paonam, learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Let notice be issued to the respondents returnable on 19-01-2022.

Mr. Kh. Samarjeet, learned ASG accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 1 while Mr. M. Devananda, learned counsel accepts on behalf of respondent No. 2 and hence, no formal notice is called for.

Pendency of this writ petition shall not preclude the respondents from considering the case of the petitioner.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori