

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(WP(C) No. 371 of 2022 with
WP(C) No. 841 of 2021**

Salam Ranjan Meetei

.....applicant/s

- Versus -

Union of India & Anr.

.... Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

17.11.2022

Heard Mr. HS. Paonam, learned senior counsel appearing for the applicant.

Issue notice, returnable within 2 (two) weeks.

Mr. Y. Paikhomba, learned counsel assisting Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned DSGI enter appearance and accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 & 2, hence, no formal notice is called for.

List these cases again on 30.11.2022.

In the meantime, respondents are directed to file their objections, if so advised.

JUDGE

joshua