

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(WP(C)) No. 371 of 2022 With
WP(C) No. 841 of 2021**

Salam Banjan Meetei

.....Applicant/s

- Versus –
Union of India & Anr.

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

05.12.2022

Mr. HS. Paonam, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. S. Gunabanta, learned counsel appeared for the petitioner.

Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned DSGI appearing for the respondents seeks two days time for filing objection to the connected application and for advancing argument.

This adjournment is vehemently objected to by Mr. HS. Paonam, learned senior counsel on the ground that the petitioner is going to retire from service w.e.f. 31.12.2022 on attaining the age of superannuation. Accordingly, the present writ petition needs to be disposed of urgently. In view of the objection made by the learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, list these cases again on 08.12.2022 for final disposal.

It is made clear that no further adjournment will be allowed after the next date.

JUDGE

Lhaineichong