

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

MC(WP(C)) No. 371 of 2022

Salam Ranjan Meetei

... Applicant

Vs.

Union of India & anr.

... Respondents

With

WP(C) No. 841 of 2021

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

23-02-2023

Mr. H.S. Paonam, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. S. Gunabanta, learned counsel appeared for the petitioner.

Mr. Armananda, learned counsel representing Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned DSGI appearing for the respondents submitted that certain new development had occurred after filing of the present writ petition and the respondents seeks to file an affidavit to bring on record the subsequent development. Accordingly, the learned counsel prays for granting one weeks' time for doing the needful.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 03-03-2023.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Armananda