

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(WP(C)) No. 371 of 2022

Salam Ranjan Meitei
Vs.
Union of India & anr.

... Applicant

... Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

13-03-2023

Mr. H. S Paonam, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. S. Gunabanta, learned counsel appearing for the applicant submitted that due to influx of time, the present application has become infructuous and accordingly, learned senior counsel appearing for the applicant submitted that the matter can be close.

Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned DSGI endorses the submission made by the learned senior counsel for the applicant.

In view of the submission made above, the present application is hereby closed.

JUDGE

kim